

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department L&TMRHL/CCD/PR/112/06112019

DYNAMIC CIO SMART INNOVATOR AWARD FOR L&TMRHL

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited (L&TMRHL) is happy to announce that it has received the Dynamic CIO Smart Innovator Award 2019 for Darwin Box HRMS Implementation at Enterprise Innovation Summit 2019 held at Bengaluru recently.

Mr. Anirban Sinha, Head – Enterprise IT, L&TMRHL received the inaugural Dynamic CIO Smart Innovator Award 2019, for Darwin Box HRMS implementation on behalf of L&TMRHL.

Mr. KVB Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL stated, "It is indeed a proud moment for L&TMRHL. These IT awards reinstate our commitment to use and provide best in class technology and its implementation in the project. I congratulate everyone who has strived for making this happen."



Mr. Anirban Sinha, Head – Enterprise IT, L&TMRHL receiving the award from Mr. Suhas Mhaskar, former Head of Transformation and Innovation M&M and CEO – Accent Innovation and Sandeep Bhambure, MD Veeam INDIA and SAARC. *Darwin Box HRMS* was a cloud-based Human Resource Management System Implementation completed in 45 days. The key feature of the implementation was using the latest digital tools and features of geofencing and facial recognition of a mobile phone for marking the attendance of an employee for the first time ever in a metro sector across the country.

About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro (L&T), an Indian multinational engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services with over USD 21 billion in revenue. It operates in over 30 countries worldwide. A strong, customer–focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

Media Contact: Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head – Corporate Communications <u>Anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com</u>

HYDERABAD 6th NOVEMBER 2019